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Akbarpur Tanda Line

2Z38. Shri Ram Shankar La.: Will the Minister of Railways be plE:!ased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1069 on the ~
December, 1959 regarding the restoration of Akbarpur Tanda Line on the Northern Railway and state:

(a) whether any decision has since been taken in the matter; and

(b) if so, the nature thereof?

The Deputy MInister of Railways (Shri ShahDawaz Khan): (af No Sir.
The matter is still under investigation by the railway.

(b) Does not arise.

Charrtnc of Excess Fare

1139. Shri Kumbhar: Will the Miniater of Railways be pleased to state:

(a) whether any excess fare has been charged from pi'lgrims travelling between Titilagarh and Kantabhanji in reserved bogies by the Railway authorities of the South Eastern Railway during the period from the 20th
February, 1960 to the 7th March, 1980;

(b) if so, the number of bogies reserved. during the same period and the amount charged per adult pilgrim for the different bogies for the same journey;

(c) whether any representation bas been received in this regard; and

(d) whether eXcess fare has been returned to the pilgrims concerned?

The Deputy MlnJster of Railwaytl (Shri Sha.lulawu Khan): (a) to (d).
Information is being collected and will be placed on the Table of the Lok Sabha.
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Dalc ..

r Shri P. R. Patel:
un. ~ Shri K. U. Parmar:

L Sbrt Fatehslnh Ghoduar:

Will the Minister of Health be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are aware that dulcin is manufactured in larp quantity;

